

# MANAGEMENT CHANGES

## **ASX Release**

### 22 July 2019

Anteo Diagnostics Limited (ASX: ADO) (**Anteo** or the **Company**) announces that Mr. Harley Frankfurt has resigned as Chief Executive Officer (CEO), effective immediately. In discussions with the Board, Mr. Frankfurt, who was appointed in late April, has determined for personal reasons to relinquish his role

Executive Director Mr. Christopher Parker, who until Mr. Frankfurt's appointment was the Company's CEO, together with support from Chairman Dr. Jack Hamilton, will ensure momentum is maintained in driving the Life Science and Battery programs that are currently underway, and are indeed progressing well. They will be supported by the well-entrenched and highly experienced team of professionals located at the Company's Eight Mile Plains headquarters in Queensland.

The Board has commenced the process to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced CEO to lead Anteo's highly capable team and capitalise on its exciting collaborations and R&D programs.

**Dr. Jack Hamilton commented:** "Shareholders should have every confidence that Anteo's talent pool will ensure we don't skip a beat with driving forward our Life Science and Battery programs. They will be well supported by Chris and myself while we close out on the right leader to drive Anteo at such an exciting time in the Company's history. We will keep shareholders informed of progress and other operational developments."

## ABOUT ANTEO GROUP – Anteo Diagnostics Limited (ADO:ASX)

Anteo Group is a surface chemistry company with intellectual property in its core technology product groups AnteoCoat<sup>™</sup>, AnteoBind<sup>™</sup> and AnteoRelease<sup>™</sup>. The Company's purpose is to create shareholder value by identifying and solving important global industry problems by providing unique value-added solutions for its customers. Anteo's customers operate in the life sciences, diagnostics, energy and medical devices markets.

#### For more information, please contact:

Jack Hamilton, Chairman, Anteo Diagnostics Limited: +61 7 3219 0085 Ben Jarvis, Six Degrees Investor Relations: +61 (0) 413 150 448



Follow Anteo Diagnostics on Twitter:

https://twitter.com/AnteoDX or visit www.anteotech.com

Anteo Diagnostics Limited ACN 070 028 625 Unit 4, 26 Brandl St, Eight Mile Plains, QLD 4113, Australia p: +61 7 3219 0085 f: +61 7 3219 0553 contact@anteodx.com www.anteodx.com